OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SANGRUR

ORDER

Keeping in view the Hon'ble High Court letter no. 30183 G.R.C.D.P dated 20.12.2023 and in partial modification of this office order bearing endst. no. 4328/EB dated 06.07.2021, the Accessibility Committee already constituted for Persons with disabilities, is hereby re-constituted, as under:

- The Additional District and Sessions Judge-I, Sangrur as Nodal
 Officer;
- 2. The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Sangrur;
- 3. The President, District Bar Association, Sangrur;
- 4. Sh. Atul Kumar Goyal, Translator;
- 5. Sh. Shashi Kumar, System Assistant;

Sh. Harsimrat Singh, LRC of this office shall assist the aforesaid

Committee.

Dated: 03.01.2024

(R.S. Rai)

Ol C District and Sessions Judge,

Sangrur

Dated 03/01/2021

Endst. No. <u>99</u> /EB

Copy forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh;
- 2. Sh. Baljinder Singh, Additional District and Sessions Judge-I, Sangrur;
- 3. Sh. Harvinder Singh Sindhia, Civil Judge (Senior Division), Sangrur:
- 4. The President, District Bar Association, Sangrur;
- 5. Sh. Atul Kumar Goyal, Translator;
- 6. Sh. Harsimrat Singh, LRC;
- 7. Sh. Shashi Kumar, System Assistant.

District and Sessions Judge, Sangrur

J) C

Details of Nodal Officer for Accessibility Committee for Diabled Persons			
Name of Nodal Officer	Designation	Contact No.	Email-ID
in Ballinger Singn_II	Additional District & Sessions Judge-I	97802-90905	singh.baljinder2@aij.gov.in